Little Rock-North Little Rock-Conway, AR
Baltimore-Columbia-Towson, MD
Rapid City, SD

Yuma, AZ
Oakland-Hayward-Berkeley, CA Div.
Wilmington, DE-MD-NJ Div.

North Port-Sarasota-Bradenton, FL
Louisville/Jefferson County, KY-IN
Columbus, OH

Toledo, OH

Bloomsburg-Berwick, PA

Midland, TX

Tacoma-Lakewood, WA Div.
Madison, WI

Cheyenne, WY

Mobile, AL

Elkhart-Goshen, IN
Lexington-Fayette, KY

Boston-Cambridge-Newton, MA NECTA Div.

Grand Rapids-Wyoming, Ml

Lincoln, NE
Middlesex-Monmouth-Ocean, NJ
Dayton, OH

Lawton, OK

Tulsa, OK
Scranton--Wilkes-Barre--Hazleton, PA
Clarksville, TN-KY

Austin-Round Rock, TX

Texarkana, TX-AR

Auburn-Opelika, AL

Fort Smith, AR-OK

Tampa-St. Petersburg-Clearwater, FL
Boise City, ID

South Bend-Mishawaka, IN-MI
Houma-Thibodaux, LA

Lafayette, LA

Portsmouth, NH-ME NECTA
Oklahoma City, OK

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction

Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction

19,400
81,600
5,800
3,900
76,300
17,700
29,300
31,700
50,300
14,900
1,300
38,000
27,400
19,700
3,700
11,900
4,500
14,400
77,800
28,300
10,700
44,400
14,600
1,400
24,800
11,100
4,200
80,400
3,000
3,200
5,300
90,000
34,300
6,200
5,300
10,800
3,100

21,100
88,800
6,300
4,200
82,100
19,100
31,500
34,200
54,200
16,100
1,400
41,000
29,500
21,200
4,000
12,700
4,800
15,400
83,600
30,400
11,400
47,700
15,600
1,500
26,600
11,900
4,500
85,700
3,200
3,400
5,600
95,100
36,500
6,600
5,600
11,400
3,300

12-month 12-month

1,700
7,200
500
300
5,800
1,400
2,200
2,500
3,900
1,200
100
3,000
2,100
1,500
300
800
300
1,000
5,800
2,100
700
3,300
1,000
100
1,800
800
300
5,300
200
200
300
5,100
2,200
400
300
600
200

9%
9%
9%
8%
8%
8%
8%
8%
8%
8%
8%
8%
8%
8%
8%
7%
7%
7%
7%
7%
7%
7%
7%
7%
7%
7%
7%
7%
7%
6%
6%
6%
6%
6%
6%
6%
6%

37

80
103

43
26
22
15
45
157
18
28
42
103
61
103
52

28
68
17
52
157
35
61
103
11
124
124
103
12
26
89
103
73
124

AGC

© © ©

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38



Industgg

September '22

September '23

12-month 12-month
gain/loss

\ AGC




12-month 12-month

COMETRUCTION
ASSOCIATION



(not seasonally adjusted)
12-month 12-month
Ared Industgg September '22 _September '23 gain/loss % change gain/loss % change




AGC

Rankings of Metropolitan Areas by Percent Change in Construction Employment, September 2022—Septemb 72023
(not seasonally adjusted)

Ared

Palm Bay-Melbourne-Titusville, FL

Port St. Lucie, FL

Davenport-Moline-Rock Island, IA-IL
Springfield, IL

Camden, NJ Div.

Newark, NJ-PA Div.
McAllen-Edinburg-Mission, TX

Mount Vernon-Anacortes, WA

Huntsville, AL

Modesto, CA

Salinas, CA

San Luis Obispo-Paso Robles-Arroyo Grande, CA
Salisbury, MD-DE

Deltona-Daytona Beach-Ormond Beach, FL

Industgg

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Construction

Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction
Mining, Logging, and Construction

Fort Lauderdale-Pompano Beach-Deerfield Beach, FL D®@onstruction

September '22

September '23

17,700
13,800
10,100
4,200
24,400
49,200
8,900
4,600
10,900
11,200
7,100
9,200
9,800
14,800
49,900

17,400
13,500
9,900
4,100
23,800
48,000
8,700
4,500
10,600
10,900
6,900
8,900
9,500
14,400
48,300

12-month 12-month
gain/loss % change gain/loss % change

-300
-300
-200
-100
-600
-1,200
-200
-100
-300
-300
-200
-300
-300
-400
-1,600

-2%
-2%
-2%
-2%
-2%
-2%
-2%
-2%
-3%
-3%
-3%
-3%
-3%
-3%
-3%

314
314
297
281
340
348
297
281
314
314
297
314
314
327
352

Rank based on:

299
299
299
299
299
299
299
299
309
309
309
309
309
309
309


https://www.bea.gov/regional/docs/msalist.cfm

	Rank



