

<u>Area</u>



Little Rock-North Little Rock-Conway, AR	Mining, Logging, and Construction	19,400	21,100	1,700	9%	37	9
Baltimore-Columbia-Towson, MD	Mining, Logging, and Construction	81,600	88,800	7,200	9%	6	9
Rapid City, SD	Mining, Logging, and Construction	5,800	6,300	500	9%	80	9
Yuma, AZ	Mining, Logging, and Construction	3,900	4,200	300	8%	103	12
Oakland-Hayward-Berkeley, CA Div.	Construction	76,300	82,100	5,800	8%	8	12
Wilmington, DE-MD-NJ Div.	Mining, Logging, and Construction	17,700	19,100	1,400	8%	43	12
North Port-Sarasota-Bradenton, FL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	29,300	31,500	2,200	8%	26	12
Louisville/Jefferson County, KY-IN	Mining, Logging, and Construction	31,700	34,200	2,500	8%	22	12
Columbus, OH	Mining, Logging, and Construction	50,300	54,200	3,900	8%	15	12
Toledo, OH	Mining, Logging, and Construction	14,900	16,100	1,200	8%	45	12
Bloomsburg-Berwick, PA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	1,300	1,400	100	8%	157	12
Midland, TX	Mining, Logging, and Construction	38,000	41,000	3,000	8%	18	12
Tacoma-Lakewood, WA Div.	Construction	27,400	29,500	2,100	8%	28	12
Madison, WI	Mining, Logging, and Construction	19,700	21,200	1,500	8%	42	12
Cheyenne, WY	Mining, Logging, and Construction	3,700	4,000	300	8%	103	12
Mobile, AL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	11,900	12,700	800	7%	61	24
Elkhart-Goshen, IN	Mining, Logging, and Construction	4,500	4,800	300	7%	103	24
Lexington-Fayette, KY	Mining, Logging, and Construction	14,400	15,400	1,000	7%	52	24
Boston-Cambridge-Newton, MA NECTA Div.	Mining, Logging, and Construction	77,800	83,600	5,800	7%	8	24
Grand Rapids-Wyoming, MI	Mining, Logging, and Construction	28,300	30,400	2,100	7%	28	24
Lincoln, NE	Mining, Logging, and Construction	10,700	11,400	700	7%	68	24
Middlesex-Monmouth-Ocean, NJ	Mining, Logging, and Construction	44,400	47,700	3,300	7%	17	24
Dayton, OH	Mining, Logging, and Construction	14,600	15,600	1,000	7%	52	24
Lawton, OK	Mining, Logging, and Construction	1,400	1,500	100	7%	157	24
Tulsa, OK	Construction	24,800	26,600	1,800	7%	35	24
ScrantonWilkes-BarreHazleton, PA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	11,100	11,900	800	7%	61	24
Clarksville, TN-KY	Mining, Logging, and Construction	4,200	4,500	300	7%	103	24
Austin-Round Rock, TX	Mining, Logging, and Construction	80,400	85,700	5,300	7%	11	24
Texarkana, TX-AR	Mining, Logging, and Construction	3,000	3,200	200	7%	124	24
Auburn-Opelika, AL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	3,200	3,400	200	6%	124	38
Fort Smith, AR-OK	Mining, Logging, and Construction	5,300	5,600	300	6%	103	38
Tampa-St. Petersburg-Clearwater, FL	Construction	90,000	95,100	5,100	6%	12	38
Boise City, ID	Mining, Logging, and Construction	34,300	36,500	2,200	6%	26	38
South Bend-Mishawaka, IN-MI	Mining, Logging, and Construction	6,200	6,600	400	6%	89	38
Houma-Thibodaux, LA	Construction	5,300	5,600	300	6%	103	38
Lafayette, LA	Construction	10,800	11,400	600	6%	73	38
Portsmouth, NH-ME NECTA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	3,100	3,300	200	6%	124	38
Oklahoma City, OK							



Area Industry September '22 September '23 gain/loss gain/loss



12-month 12-month Area



(not seasonally adjusted)

Area Industry September '22 September '23 gain/loss % change gain/loss % change



Rankings of Metropolitan Areas by Percent Change in Construction Employment, September 2022–September 2023 (not seasonally adjusted)

				12-month	12-month	Rank ba	sed on:	
<u>Are</u> a	<u>Industrý</u>	September '22	September '23	gain/loss	% change	gain/loss	% change	
Palm Bay-Melbourne-Titusville, FL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	17,700	17,400	-300	-2%	314	299	
Port St. Lucie, FL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	13,800	13,500	-300	-2%	314	299	
Davenport-Moline-Rock Island, IA-IL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	10,100	9,900	-200	-2%	297	299	
Springfield, IL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	4,200	4,100	-100	-2%	281	299	
Camden, NJ Div.	Mining, Logging, and Construction	24,400	23,800	-600	-2%	340	299	
Newark, NJ-PA Div.	Mining, Logging, and Construction	49,200	48,000	-1,200	-2%	348	299	
McAllen-Edinburg-Mission, TX	Mining, Logging, and Construction	8,900	8,700	-200	-2%	297	299	
Mount Vernon-Anacortes, WA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	4,600	4,500	-100	-2%	281	299	
Huntsville, AL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	10,900	10,600	-300	-3%	314	309	
Modesto, CA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	11,200	10,900	-300	-3%	314	309	
Salinas, CA	Construction	7,100	6,900	-200	-3%	297	309	
San Luis Obispo-Paso Robles-Arroyo Grande, CA	Mining, Logging, and Construction	9,200	8,900	-300	-3%	314	309	
Salisbury, MD-DE	Mining, Logging, and Construction	9,800	9,500	-300	-3%	314	309	
Deltona-Daytona Beach-Ormond Beach, FL	Mining, Logging, and Construction	14,800	14,400	-400	-3%	327	309	
Fort Lauderdale-Pompano Beach-Deerfield Beach, FL D®onstruction		49,900	48,300	-1,600	-3%	352	309	
Lakelj (.)-7.7 (3%)]TJ ET EMC /P <								